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NUMBER 3.

JOINT RESOLUTION ASKING CONGKESS TO GRANT PERMISSION
TO BRIDGE THE MISSISSIPPI [KIVEK1 AT ST. PAUL.

WHEREAS, T]je city of Sfc. Paul has, by a vote of its people, decided
to build an additional bridge across the Mississippi river within its
l imits , and

WHEKKAS, The consent of the national government has to be pro-
cured before the'Mississippi can be bridged, therefore be it

Rexolf&l by the Lvgid iture of the State of Afinnesota :

That our nepres(-ntatives in Congress be and thcy_ are hereby re-
quested to obtain from Congress the necessary authority to build said
bridge.

AV.-o/'W, That the Secretary of State be requested to send a copy of
these resolutions to each of our senators and representatives in Con-
gress.

Approved March 2, 1883.

NUMBER 4.

A JOINT RESOLUTION FOR THE RELIEF OF JOHN FENSKE.

WHEKEAS, John Fenske, of the city of New Uhn, in the county of
Brown and State of Minnesota, on the eighteenth -(18th) day of
August, A. D one thousand eight hundred and sixty-two (1862), while
in the employment of the United States as a mechanic, and while
endeavoring to siwtj the property of the government from destruction,
received a severe \vound from Sioux Indians, whereby he was per-
manen t ly disabled ; and,

WHKKEAS, A bill has been introduced in the congress of tne
United Srates, providing that the name of said John Fenske be placed
on the roll of invalid pensioners ; therefore,

Be it Rf sol red by the, Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That our Senators and Representatives in Congress be, and are
hereby requested to use their influence to secure the immediate pass-
age of an act granting an invalid pension to said John Fenske, and
that the same date from the time of receiving said injury,

Res'li-.rd, That the Secretary of State forward a copy of these reso-
lutions to each of our Senators and Representatives in Congress.

Approved February 14, 18S3.


